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Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Broadmoor United Methodist 
Preschool (a non-profit corporation), which comprise the statement of financial position - modified cash 
basis as of August 31, 2021, and the statement of activities- modified cash basis for the year then ended 
in accordance with the modified cash basis of accounting, and for determining that the modified cash basis 
of accounting is an acceptable financial reporting framework. We have performed compilation engagements 
in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the 
Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial 
statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the 
information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide 
any assurance on these financial statements. 

The accompanying supplementary information, schedule of compensation, benefits & agency head, for the 
year ended August 31, 2021, is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of 
the basis financial statements. Such information is the responsibility of management. The supplementary 
information was subject to our compilation engagement. We have not audited or reviewed the 
supplementary information and do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on 
such information. 

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the modified cash basis of accounting, which is 
a basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. 

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statements of changes in net 
assets ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified cash basis of 
accounting. If the omitted disclosures and statements were included in the financial statements, they might 
influence the user's conclusions about the organization's assets, liabilities, net assets, revenues, and 
expenses. Accordingly, the financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about 
such matters. 

/~k~t~/ 
Kolder, Slaven & Company, LLC / / 
Baton Rouge, LA 
June 20, 2022 
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BROADMOOR UNITED METHODIST PRESCHOOL 

Statement of Activities - Modified Cash Basis 
For the Year Ended August 31, 2021 

Revenues 

CLC REVENUE 

SUMMER CAMP 

HOLIDAY CAMP 

SCHOOL CAMP 

DONATION 

Total Revenues 

Expenses 

ADVERTISING 

BANK FEES 

TUITION EXPRESS FEES 

PAYCHEX FEES 

COPIER RENT 

DEPRECIATION 

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 

FIELD TRIPS 

FOOD & KITCHEN SUPPLIES 

INSURANCE 

LEGAL & ACCOUNTING 

LICENSING REQUIREMENT 

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 

PARTIES & ENTERTAINMENT 

PAYROll-ADMINISTRATIVE 

PAYROll-ClC 

PAYROLL-SOC 

PHONES 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

PLAYGROUNDS 

BUILDING USAGE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

SCHOOL SUPPLIES 

SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIES 

SECURITY 

TAXES-PAYROll 

Total Expense 

Net Operating loss 

Other Income 

COVID RELIEF GRANT 

INTEREST INCOME 

PPP loan Forgiveness 

Total Other Income 

Net Income 

$ 

$ 

680,380 

79,089 

5,775 

15,117 

430 

780,791 

2,951 

74 

9,671 

4,982 
3,057 

7,514 

4,237 

11,176 

51,791 

4,830 

18,963 

5,896 

752 

7,673 

49,332 

490,419 

45,147 

281 

8,591 

584 
104,000 

1,714 

12,429 

6,069 

1,180 
44,373 

897,688 

(116,897) 

135,000 

427 

181,177 

316,604 

199,707 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 
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BROADMOOR UNITED METHODIST PRESCHOOL 

Statement of of Compensation, Benefits to Agency Head 

For the Year Ended August 31, 2021 

Salary to Sheri Coats, Director of Weakday Ministries $ 49,332 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 




