## **KOLDER, SLAVEN & COMPANY, LLC**

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Brad E. Kolder, CPA, JD\*
Gerald A. Thibodeaux, Jr., CPA\*
Robert S. Carter, CPA\*
Arthur R. Mixon, CPA\*
Stephen J. Anderson, CPA\*
Matthew E. Margaglio, CPA\*
Casey L. Ardoin, CPA, CFE\*
Wanda F. Arcement, CPA
Bryan K. Joubert, CPA
Nicholas Fowlkes, CPA

11929 Bricksome Ave. Baton Rouge, LA 70816

> Phone (225) 293-8300 Fax (225) 293-8303

183 S. Beadle Rd. Lafayette, LA 70508 Phone (337) 232-4141 11929 Bricksome Ave. Baton Rouge, LA 70816 Phone (225) 293-8300

1428 Metro Dr. Alexandria, LA 71301 Phone (318) 442-4421

450 E, Main St. New Iberia, LA 70560 Phone (337) 367-9204

200 S, Main St, Abbeville, LA 70510 Phone (337) 893-7944

1201 David Dr. Morgan City, LA 70380 Phone (985) 384-2020

434 E. Main St. Ville Platte, LA 70586 Phone (337) 363-2792 332 W. Sixth Ave. Oberlin, LA 70655 Phone (337) 639-4737

WWW.KCSRCPAS.COM

C. Burton Kolder, CPA\*
Of Counsel

Victor R. Slaven, CPA\* - retired 2020 Christine C. Doucet, CPA - retired 2022

\* A Professional Accounting Corporation

#### ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT

To the Board of Directors Broadmoor United Methodist Preschool Baton Rouge, LA

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Broadmoor United Methodist Preschool (a non-profit corporation), which comprise the statement of financial position – modified cash basis as of August 31, 2021, and the statement of activities – modified cash basis for the year then ended in accordance with the modified cash basis of accounting, and for determining that the modified cash basis of accounting is an acceptable financial reporting framework. We have performed compilation engagements in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on these financial statements.

The accompanying supplementary information, schedule of compensation, benefits & agency head, for the year ended August 31, 2021, is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of the basis financial statements. Such information is the responsibility of management. The supplementary information was subject to our compilation engagement. We have not audited or reviewed the supplementary information and do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on such information.

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the modified cash basis of accounting, which is a basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statements of changes in net assets ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified cash basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures and statements were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the organization's assets, liabilities, net assets, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

Holder, Slaven & Company, LLC
Kolder, Slaven & Company, LLC

Baton Rouge, LA June 20, 2022

### **BROADMOOR UNITED METHODIST PRESCHOOL**

## **Statement of Activities - Modified Cash Basis**

For the Year Ended August 31, 2021

Revenues		
CLC REVENUE	\$	680,380
SUMMER CAMP		79,089
HOLIDAY CAMP		5,775
SCHOOL CAMP		15,117
DONATION		430
Total Revenues	<u>*************************************</u>	780,791
Expenses		
ADVERTISING		2,951
BANK FEES		74
TUITION EXPRESS FEES		9,671
PAYCHEX FEES		4,982
COPIER RENT		3,057
DEPRECIATION		7,514
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS		4,237
FIELD TRIPS		11,176
FOOD & KITCHEN SUPPLIES		51,791
INSURANCE		4,830
LEGAL & ACCOUNTING		18,963
LICENSING REQUIREMENT		5,896
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT		752
PARTIES & ENTERTAINMENT		7,673
PAYROLL-ADMINISTRATIVE		49,332
PAYROLL-CLC		490,419
PAYROLL-SDC		45,147
PHONES		281
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE		8,591
PLAYGROUNDS		584
BUILDING USAGE		104,000
OFFICE SUPPLIES		1,714
SCHOOL SUPPLIES		12,429
SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIES		6,069
SECURITY		1,180
TAXES-PAYROLL	****	44,373
Total Expense		897,688
Net Operating Loss		(116,897)
Other Income		
COVID RELIEF GRANT		135,000
INTEREST INCOME		427
PPP Loan Forgiveness		181,177
Total Other Income		316,604
Net Income	\$	199,707

# BROADMOOR UNITED METHODIST PRESCHOOL Statement of of Compensation, Benefits to Agency Head For the Year Ended August 31, 2021

Salary to Sheri Coats, Director of Weakday Ministries

\$ 49,332